	1	CLOTHILDE V. HEWLETT	
tection and Innovation	2	Commissioner MARY ANN SMITH	
		Deputy Commissioner	
	3	SEAN M. ROONEY	
	4	Assistant Chief Counsel TAYLOR STEINBACHER (State Bar No. 285335) Senior Counsel	
	5	Department of Financial Protection and Innovation	
	6	320 West 4th Street, Suite 750 Los Angeles, California 90013-2344	
	7	Telephone: (213) 576-7632	
	8	Facsimile: (213) 576-7181	
	9	Attorneys for Complainant	
	10	BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL PROTECTION AND INNOVATION	
	11	OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
Pro	12		
State of California - Department of Financial Protection and Innovation	13	In the Matter of:) CFL LICENSE NO.: 60DBO-44255
	14	THE COMMISSIONER OF FINANCIAL	ORDER RESCINDING ORDER REVOKING ORDER RESCINDING ORDER REVOKING
	15	PROTECTION AND INNOVATION,) CALIFORNIA FINANCING LAW LICENSE) OF DIRECT MERCHANTS FUNDING LLC
	16	Complainant,	
	17	V.)
	18	DIRECT MERCHANTS FUNDING LLC,)
	19	Respondent.	
	20		_)
	21		
	22		
	23		
	24		
	25		
	26		
	27		
	28		
			1

The Commissioner of Financial Protection and Innovation (Commissioner) finds that there is an Order Revoking the California Financing Law License of Direct Merchants Funding LLC dated December 2, 2022 (Order). At the Commissioner's discretion and good cause appearing, the Commissioner hereby rescinds the Order.

Dated: December 5, 2022 Los Angeles, CA CLOTHILDE V. HEWLETT Commissioner of Financial Protection and Innovation



By______ MARY ANN SMITH Deputy Commissioner Enforcement Division